Anti-Imperfections Complex

With
® & Sweetone®
A daily Anti-Blemish skin care for
Untouched Beauty
PIXEL PERFECT Anti-

Imperfections Complex is the
ideal face care that helps to
regain a perfectly homogenous
skin by reducing imperfections,
with a pixel precision.

The combination of precious
active molecules from

/Sweetone® offers a
dual soothing/unifying effect for
a purified and sublimated skin.

Light emulsion, daily applied on the face, by insisting on
areas prone to redness, acne and other imperfections

A duo of natural active molecules

Concentrate of active molecules exlusively obtained
from the dry leaves of Cleome gynandra,

acts on the entire iterative cascade of acne:
QUANTITY & QuALiTY of the sebum and
INFLAMMATION.

SWEETONE®

SWEETONE® modulates NEUROGENIC
INFLAMMATION, NON-SPECIFIC and VASCULAR
INFLAMMATION. It thus limits the emergence of skin
imperfections and soothes sensitive skins.



DEIONIZED WATER

EDETA BD
RHODICARET
CHLORPHENESIN BP 73
AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF
NaOH 10%

SEMNSANOV WR

LANETTE 16

LANETTE O OR
REFINED MACADAMIA
OIL (BCE 1010)
TEGOSOFT CER

XIAMETER® PMX-200
SILICONE FLUID 100CS
CELLULOBEADS USF

PHENOXETOL

DEIONIZED WATER
SWEETONE®

WVITAMINE E ACETATE
CARE

AQUEQUS SOLUTION OF
NaOH 10%

PARFUM LOTUS BLANC
SA FMLOO118

Anti-Imperfections Complex

Aqua

Disodium EDTA

¥anthan Gum, Agua
Chlorphenesin, Agqua
Aqua, Sodium Hydroxide

C20-22 Alkyl Phosphate, C20-

22 Alcohols, Aqua
Catyl Alcohol
Catearyl Alcohol

Macadamia Integrifolia Sesd Qi

Oleyl Erucate
Dimethicone
Cellulose, Aqua
Phenaoxyethanol

Aqua

Schisandra Sphenanthera
Fruit Extract, Maltodextrin

Tocopheryl Acetate
Sodium Hydroxide, Aqua

Parfurm

BASF
SACI-CFPA
AZELIS

SEPPIC

BASF

BASF
BIOCOSMETHIC
EVONIK
GOLDSCHMIDT
UNIVAR

DAITO KASEI
CLARIANT

LABORATOIRES
EXPANSCIENCE

BASF

Mile Parfumette
ACCORDS & PARF

73,55%
0,10%
0,20%
0,25%
1,30%
3,00%
0,60%
0,70%
6,00%
5,00%
0,50%
1,00%
0,80%

2,00%
0,50%

0,10%
0,20%

1,20%

Instructions

1. Weigh water and EDETA BD. Stir and heat.

2. At 50°C, sprinkle in Rhodicare T and heat to 75°C. Add

the other ingredients for phase A.

3. Weigh the components for phase B except the
Cellulobeads. At 75°C, sprinkle in the Cellulobeads and

keep stirring for 10 min.

4. Place phase B under an Ultra-Turrax for 30 s at 8500

rpm.

5. Add phase B to phase A, then start to cool. At 72°C,
place the mixture under the Ultra-Turrax for 30 s at 9,500

rpm.

6. Add phase C after coaling to 50°C under the Ultra-Turrax
at 1,000 rpm.

7. At 35°C, sprinkle Sweetone® into the water, stirring.

8. Add phases D and E to the final product.

9. Measure the pH and adjust, if necessary, with the
sodium hydroxide at 10% 5.80<pH<6.20.

Laboratoires Expanscience
10, avenue de I'Arche, 92419 Courbevoie Cedex — France
Tél.: + 332 (0)1433486000 =Fax:+ 33 (0)142348100

www.expanscience.com



