PIXEL PERFECT

Anti-Imperfections Complex

With Pixalia[®] & Sweetone[®]

A daily Anti-Blemish skin care for Untouched Beauty

PIXEL PERFECT Anti-Imperfections Complex is the ideal face care that helps to regain a perfectly homogenous skin by reducing imperfections, with a pixel precision.

The combination of precious active molecules from Pixalia®/Sweetone® offers a dual soothing/unifying effect for a purified and sublimated skin.



Light emulsion, daily applied on the face, by insisting on areas prone to redness, acne and other imperfections

A duo of natural active molecules

PIXALIA®

Concentrate of active molecules exlusively obtained from the dry leaves of *Cleome gynandra*, **PIXALIA**® acts on the entire iterative cascade of acne: **QUANTITY** & **QUALITY** of the sebum and **INFLAMMATION**.

SWEETONE®

SWEETONE® modulates NEUROGENIC INFLAMMATION, NON-SPECIFIC and VASCULAR INFLAMMATION. It thus limits the emergence of skin imperfections and soothes sensitive skins.

PIXALIA® & SWEETONE® in PIXEL PERFECT

Anti-Imperfections Complex

Α	DEIONIZED WATER	Aqua		73,55%
	EDETA BD	Disodium EDTA	BASF	0,10%
	RHODICARE T	Xanthan Gum, Aqua	SACI-CFPA	0,20%
	CHLORPHENESIN BP 73	Chlorphenesin, Aqua	AZELIS	0,25%
	AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF	Aqua, Sodium Hydroxide		1,30%
	NaOH 10%			
В	SENSANOV WR	C20-22 Alkyl Phosphate, C20-	SEPPIC	3,00%
	SENSANOV WIC	22 Alcohols, Agua	SETTIC	3,0070
	LANETTE 16	Cetyl Alcohol	BASE	0,60%
	LANETTE O OR	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	0,70%
	REFINED MACADAMIA	Macadamia Integrifolia Seed Oil	BIOCOSMETHIC	6,00%
	OIL (BCE 1010)			
	TEGOSOFT OER	Oleyl Erucate	EVONIK	5,00%
			GOLDSCHMIDT	
	XIAMETER® PMX-200	Dimethicone	UNIVAR	0,50%
	SILICONE FLUID 100CS CELLULOBEADS USF	Cellulose, Agua	DAITO KASEI	1 000/
	CELLULUBEADS USF	Cellulose, Aqua	DATTO KASEL	1,00%
С	PHENOXETOL	Phenoxyethanol	CLARIANT	0,80%
D	DEIONIZED WATER	Aqua		2,00%
	SWEETONE®	Schisandra Sphenanthera	LABORATOIRES	0,50%
		Fruit Extract, Maltodextrin	EXPANSCIENCE	
E	PIXALIA®	Propanediol, Aqua, Rutin,	LABORATOIRES	3,00%
		Hydroxycinnamic Acid	EXPANSCIENCE	
	VITAMINE E ACETATE	Tocopheryl Acetate	BASF	0,10%
	CARE			
	AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF	Sodium Hydroxide, Aqua		0,20%
	NaOH 10%			
	PARFUM LOTUS BLANC	Parfum	Mlle Parfumette	1,20%
	SA FML00118		ACCORDS & PARF	

Instructions

- 1. Weigh water and EDETA BD. Stir and heat.
- 2. At 50°C, sprinkle in Rhodicare T and heat to 75°C. Add the other ingredients for phase A.
- 3. Weigh the components for phase B except the Cellulobeads. At 75°C, sprinkle in the Cellulobeads and keep stirring for 10 min.
- 4. Place phase B under an Ultra-Turrax for 30 s at 8500 rpm.
- 5. Add phase B to phase A, then start to cool. At 72° C, place the mixture under the Ultra-Turrax for 30 s at 9,500 rpm.
- 6. Add phase C after cooling to 50° C under the Ultra-Turrax at 1,000 rpm.
- 7. At 35°C, sprinkle Sweetone® into the water, stirring.
- 8. Add phases D and E to the final product.
- 9. Measure the pH and adjust, if necessary, with the sodium hydroxide at 10% 5.80 < pH < 6.20.

Laboratoires Expanscience
10, avenue de l'Arche, 92419 Courbevoie Cedex - France
Tél.: + 33 (0) 1 43 34 60 00 - Fax: + 33 (0) 1 43 34 6100
www.expanscience.com